TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wetsand, Inc.		02/12/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WMG Productions LLC	
Street Address:	12100 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 400	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90064	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78905422	WETSAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 796-4000

Email: jgsheldon@usip.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey G. Sheldon

Address Line 1: 100 Corson Street, Third Floor
Address Line 2: Sheldon Mak Rose & Anderson
Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey G. Sheldon
Signature:	/Jeffrey G. Sheldon/
Date:	02/27/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0933

900100157

Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK (this "Assignment") dated this 19th day of February, 2008, by Wetsand, a California corporation, aka Wetsand, Inc., ("Assignor"), is made in favor of and to WMG Productions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a place of business at 12100 W. Olympic Blvd., Suite 400, Los Angeles, CA 90064 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell certain assets to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to purchase certain assets from Assignor;

WHEREAS, in connection with such sale and acquisition of assets, Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee has interests in and to the trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with a pending application for registration of such trademark (referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the good will of the businesses symbolized by the Mark, the right to sue for past misappropriation, infringement, tarnishment, or dilution thereof, the federal registrations and applications for registration therefor, and all the benefits of the Mark. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this assignment by Assignee with the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any appropriate state agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

Wetsand (aka Wetsand, Inc.)

1

State of California) County of Ventura)

On February 12, 2008, before me, Carole A. Minkin, a Notary Public, personally appeared **CHARLES MENZEL**, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CAROLE A. MINKIN 8
COMM. # 1786530 S
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA R
VENTURA COUNTY U
My Commission Expires 1
JANUARY 20, 2012 8

Carole a. Merkin

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0936

SCHEDULE A

WETSAND

U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78905422

2

4420970

TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0937